
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1849
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2000
STAMP DUTY
KINJARAPU YERRANNAIDU

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the maximum and minimum rates of stamp registration duty in the country; and

(b) the steps taken to intoroduce a uniform stamp duty for encouraging uniform housing programmes in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF URBAN EMPLOYMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI SUKHDEV SINGH DHINDSA )

(a): The information about the current rates of stamp duty in each State is not available . This information is being collected from the State Governments and will be laid on the Table of the House as soon as it is received.

(b): The Ministry of Finance has informed that stamp duty being a State subject, there is no proposal to introduce uniform stamp duty throught the country.
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